

05-08-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103403190					
To the commiss	ioner for Patents. Please record the	e attached origina	l documents or copies	thereof.	
ne of Convey	ing Party(ies):		2. Name and Address o	f Receiving Part	y(ies):
Günther BOEHM Christopher BEERMANN Bernd STAHL Laura M'RABET Johan GARSSEN		Name:	N.V. Nutri	cia	
		Internal Address:			
			Street Address:	Eerste Sta	tionsstraat 186
□ Additio	nal names of conveying parties a	attached.			
3. Nature of Convey	yance:]		
⊠Assi	ignment □ Merger		City, State, Zip:		r H.M., Netherlands
II.	curity Agreement Change of	f Name		NL-2712	
☐ Oth	er:				
Execution Date	Execution Date: 3/7/07 (GB); 3/6/07 (CB); 3/7/07 (BS); 4/5/07 (LM); 3/14/07 (JG)		□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Applic	ation Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s)	:	
11/660,594					
I					
ļ			1		
	peing filed together with a new cution date of the application is:				
	□ <i>A</i>	Additional Numb	ers Attached.		
Title: Immune S	Stimulatory Infant Nutrition				
ļ					
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	2	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC		⊠ Enclosed		
625 Slaters Lane Fourth F Alexandria, VA 22314		r	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		deposit account
	Alexandra, VA 22314		8. Deposit Account Num		02-0200
					IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
 		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
O Statement and O	in a plant in a		<u>-</u>		
9. Statement and Si	gnature: • best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the forego	ing is true and corr	ect and anv	attached conv
is a tru	ue copy of the original docume	nt.	2	11	
Ric	hard E. Fichter	Kich	and E Fin	lata	5/3/07
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date
ll l	Total number of pages includi	na cover sheet lette	ichments and document:	4	
	Total Hamber of pages including	.g Jover Sheet, atte	oents and document.	 _	

05/07/2007 DBYRNE 00000071 11660594

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0064

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Günther BOEHM, Christopher BEERMANN, Bernd STAHL, Laura M'RABET, and Johan GARSSEN, whose post office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **IMMUNE STIMULATORY INFANT NUTRITION** (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith and identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/660,594.

WHEREAS, N.V. Nutricia whose post office address is Eerste Stationsstraat 186, Zoetermeer H.M., Netherlands NL-2712, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of *Bacon & Thomas* to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Continued on next page....

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0065

Assignor Name Günther BOEHM Where Signed	Address Haselheckstrasse 1, Echzell 61209 (DE)	
Date 07.03.2007	Signature h / Um -	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
BRIGITTE ATTENTIAUSER	Herma Kronke	
3. Aleuleausa	H. Works Signature	

Assignor Name Christopher BEERMANN	Address Bahnhofstrasse 120a	
Where Signed	Neu-Anspach 61267 (DE)	
Date 06.03. 900 7	Signature ON COOL	
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)	
BRIGHTE ATTENSHAUSER	Herma Krönke	
7 11 0	Print/Type Name	
Signature	fl. Kronho	
	Signature	

Assignor Name Bernd STAHL Where Signed	Address Breslauer Strasse 77 Rosbach 61191 (DE)
Date 07.03.2007	Signature X B-15Hl
Witness (optional) BRIGITE ATTENHALISER B. Allewant Signature	Witness (optional) Herma Kronke Print/Type Name H. Kronke Signature

PATENT REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

* * *

Assignor Name Laura M'RABET Where Signed	Address Gele Plomp 38 Amersfoort NL-3824 WK (NL)
Date 5-4-2007	Signature & cure Laket
Witness (optional) Print/Type Name	Witness (optional)
L. Venheyden Signature	Print/Type Name Ruch Sintem Contens Light Signature

Assignor Name Johan GARSSEN Where Signed	Address Graaf Johanlaan 7 Nieuwegein NL-3434 SG (NL)
Date 14-03-57	Signature X Scanner
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Hoyer M Prim/Type Name Signature	T Schuyzeman- Fleerink Print/Type Name Gearth Signature

PATENT

REEL: 019279 FRAME: 0067